
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

1501253 BC Ltd. New Water Licence Application Coppermine Project 2BE-CPM----
Laflamme, Anna-Maija (DFO/MPO) <Anna-Maija.Laflamme@dfo-mpo.gc.ca> Thu, Mar 27, 2025 at 10:43 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Richard,

 

DFO confirms that the proponent has addressed DFO’s comments on the Coppermine Project, File
number: 2BE-CPM.

Thank you,

 

Anna-Maija LaFlamme

Triage/RRU Biologist

 

Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program | Programme de Protection du poisson et de son habitat

Fisheries and Oceans Canada | Pêches et Océans Canada

Arctic Region | Région de l'Arctique

301-5204 50th Ave (Franklin)

Yellowknife, NT  X1A 1E2

Out of Office: March 28, 2025
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From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 3:30 PM
To: Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Crawley,Maja (ECCC)
<Maja.Crawley@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>; Laflamme, Anna-Maija (DFO/MPO) <Anna-
Maija.Laflamme@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; ARC EM Triage / Triage GE ARC (DFO/MPO) <DFO.ARCEMTriage-TriageGEARC.
MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 1501253 BC Ltd. New Water Licence Application Coppermine Project 2BE-CPM----
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Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by April 2, 2025 whether or not parties comments are addressed by the
attached responses.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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Regards,

 

Richard

 

3/27/25, 10:54 AM Nunavut Water Board Mail - 1501253 BC Ltd. New Water Licence Application Coppermine Project 2BE-CPM----

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1827766346164421982&simpl=msg-f:1827766346164421982 2/2


